Docket No.: NVI0002 RECODENTIA FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 06-17-2002 (Rev. 03-GMB No. 065 (-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents shed original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Doris V. Chester Name: Banstatic Plus LLC 6-11-02 Address: 604 John Ross Court Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Woodstock State/Prov.: GA ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement ZIP: 30188 ☐ Other Country: US Execution Date: December 28, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 5,296,338 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 26,280 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Baker & Daniels Authorized to be charged to deposit account 111 East Wayne Street Sy 529898 40.00 BP 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:581 State/Prov.: IN 02-0385 City: Fort Wayne (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA ZIP: 46802 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fòregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 4, 2002 John F. Hoffman Date Signature 5 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DORIS V. CHESTER, of 604 John Ross Court, Woodstock, Georgia 30188, USA, being the former Director, former sole shareholder and now successor- in- interest of all assets, including but not limited to U.S. Patent 5,296,338, formerly held by NEW VENTURES, INC., an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 604 John Ross Court, Woodstock, Georgia 30188; said corporation being the former Assignee of U.S. Patent 5,296,338, originally issued to John A. Chester, deceased, also of 604 John Ross Court, Woodstock, Georgia, 30188; said John A. Chester being the inventor of new and useful improvements in an ANTISTATIC STABILIZER AND FINAL WASH ADDITIVE FOR PHOTO DEVELOPMENT for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 24, 1993, Application No. 082231, and for which UNITED STATES PATENT 5,296,338 was issued March 22, 1994; and

WHEREAS, BANSTATIC PLUS LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company whose post-office address is 604 John Ross Court, Woodstock, Georgia 30188,, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DORIS V. CHESTER, in both my individual capacity and as the duly authorized personal representative as the sole beneficiary of the Estate of John A. Chester, deceased, and successor-in-interest of all assets distributed in liquidation of New Ventures, Inc., do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BANSTATIC PLUS LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application represented by UNITED STATES PATENT 5,296,338, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0811

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

AND I, DORIS V. CHESTER, hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid BANSTATIC PLUS LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and internationally.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 28th day of December, 2000. Don's V. Chester DORIS V. CHESTER On this _______, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, came DORIS V. CHESTER, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Koorden E. Taylor Notary Public

2